

WP (C) (SH) 168 of 2013

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE T NANDAKUMAR SINGH
CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)**

13.08.2013

As prayed for by Mr. N. Khan, learned CGC appearing for respondent, further 4(four) weeks' time is granted for filing affidavit-in-opposition.

List this case on 17-9-2013.

CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

P.Lamare