

WP(C) No. 168 of 2013

07.11.2013

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

Shri R Jha, Advocate, present for the writ petitioners.

Shri N Khan, Advocate, present for the respondents.

Affidavit-in-opposition has already been filed on behalf of the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed further one week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after one week.

CHIEF JUSTICE

dev
07.11.13