

WP(C) No. 168 of 2013

13.11.2013

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

Shri E.Nongbri, Advocate holding brief for Shri R.Jha, Advocate present for the petitioners.

Shri N.Khan, Advocate present for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that rejoinder affidavit is being filed today in the Registry.

Heard.

By means of this writ petition, the petitioners has sought writ in the nature of mandamus directing the respondents to grant rank and pay of Naib Subedar.

Admit the petition.

Since the affidavits are already exchanged, this writ petition be listed for final hearing in due course.

CHIEF JUSTICE

S.Rynjah