

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.R. SEN
WP(C) No. 168 of 2013

09.12.2013

Heard Mr. R Jha, the learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr. R Debnath, the learned CGC.

Both the learned counsel submit that, the matter may be fixed after vacation.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter accordingly.

JUDGE

V. Lyndem