

BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T. NANDAKUMAR SINGH,
WP(C) No. 168 of 2013

24.09.2014

Mr. R. Jha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is now at Guwahati for his medical treatment.

As prayed for, list this case on 03.10.2014.

JUDGE

D. Nary