

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SR SEN
WP(C) No. 168 of 2013

18.11.2014

Heard Mr. R Jha, learned counsel for the petitioner who asked for adjournment on the ground that, he is not prepared with the case to argue the matter today.

Prayer is allowed.

Mr. A Khan, learned counsel for the Union of India is present.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

V Lyndem