

WP(C) No. 168 of 2013

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE, S.R. SEN**

03.02.2015

Heard Mr. L. Darlong, learned counsel for the petitioner, who informed the court that his leading counsel, Mr. R. Jha is out of station. So, the matter may be fixed after 2(two) weeks.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

D. Nary