

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SR SEN
WP(C) No. 168 of 2013**

19.02.2015

Heard Mr. L Darlong, learned counsel for the petitioner who informed the Court that, the conducting counsel Mr. R Jha is unwell, so the matter may be fixed after 1(one) week.

None appears for on behalf of the Union of India.

List this matter after 1(one) week.

JUDGE

V Lyndem