

WP(C) No.168 of 2013

B E F O R E

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SR SEN

12.05.2015

Learned counsel for the petitioner Mr R Jha, is present before the Court but appears to be unwell till date. Hence, the matter is adjourned today.

Mr A Khan, learned CGC, has no objection.

List the matter after two weeks for hearing.

JUDGE

dr