

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE, S.R. SEN**

10.07.2015

Mr. A. Chakravarty, learned counsel informed the court that, Mr. R. Jha, learned counsel for the petitioners is on sanctioned leave.

Mr. A. Khan, learned counsel appearing for the Union of India is present.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks for hearing.

JUDGE

D. Nary