

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE, S.R. SEN**

29.07.2015

Heard Mr. A. Chakravarty, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the conducting counsel, Mr. R. Jha, who submits that the matter may be adjourned on the ground that, the conducting counsel is out of station for medical treatment, to which Mr. N. Mozika, learned CGC has no objection.

List this matter after 3(three) weeks for hearing.

JUDGE

D. Nary