

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE, S.R. SEN**

20.08.2015

The matter came up for hearing.

None has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Mr. N. Mozika, learned CGC is present.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks for hearing.

JUDGE

D. Nary