

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE, S.R. SEN**

01.10.2015

Mr. R. Jha, learned counsel for the petitioner is not present. However, considering his previous health condition another chance is given to argue the matter.

Mr. N. Mozika, learned CGC is present.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks for hearing.

JUDGE

D. Nary