

WP(C) No.168 of 2013

B E F O R E

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SR SEN

27.10.2015

Heard Mr A Chakrabarty, learned counsel for the petitioner, who submits that the conducting counsel Mr R Jha, could not come today due to personal difficulties.

List the matter after two weeks for hearing as a last chance.

JUDGE

dr