

WP(C) No.168 of 2013

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SR SEN

16.11.2015

Heard Mr R Jha, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Mr N Mozika, learned CGC, seeks time on the ground that he could not prepare the case as he has just returned from his home town only yesterday.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has no objection.

Considering the submission advanced by the learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is adjourned for a week.

List this matter after a week for hearing.

JUDGE

*dr*