

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.SEN CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)**

22.02.2016

On request made by Mr. B. Deb, learned counsel for adjournment on the ground that the conducting counsel, Mr. R. Jha is on sanctioned leave, let this matter be listed after 2 (two) weeks.

Mr. N. Mozika, learned CGC is present.

CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

Sylvana