

WP(C) No. 168 of 2013

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE, S.R. SEN**

30.03.2016

On joint request made by Mr. R. Jha, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. N. Mozika, learned CGC for the respondent, the matter is adjourned and re-fixed after 3(three) weeks for hearing.

JUDGE

D. Nary