

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.R.SEN**

21-04-2016

Heard Mr. B.Deb, learned counsel who submits that the conducting counsel, Mr. R.Jha is out of station and seeks further time.

Mr. N.Mozika, learned CGC suggested that the matter may be fixed after 2(two) weeks.

List the matter accordingly.

JUDGE

S.Rynjah