

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VED PRAKASH VAISH
WP(C) No. 168 of 2013

11.07.2016

None appears on behalf of petitioner despite pass over twice.

Ms. S.A. Challam, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent.

Learned counsel for respondent seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel Mr. N. Mozika is not available.

List this matter on 27.07.2016.

JUDGE

V. Lyndem