

WP(C). No. 168/2013

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.R.SEN**

29-08-2016

List this matter after a week as prayed by Mr. R.Jha, learned counsel to which Mr. N.Mozika, learned CGC have no objection.

List the matter accordingly after a week for instruction.

JUDGE

S.Rynjah