

WP(C). No. 168/2013

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.R.SEN**

06-09-2016

Mr. R.Jha, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioners is absent without any step. As a result, it causes inconvenience to the Court. Mr. Jha should take note that when his case comes up for hearing or orders, he must be present failing which, it may be considered as a professional misconduct.

Mr. N.Mozika, learned CGC is present on behalf of the Union of India.

List the matter after 2(two) weeks for hearing.

JUDGE

S.Rynjah