

Serial No. 10
Regular. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 168 of 2013

Date of Order : 09.05.2019

Shri. G.D.Tiwari & Ors.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Yaqoob Mir, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. B.Pathak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K.Paul, CGC/

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the issues for determination are settled in some other petition in the Hon'ble Apex Court.

Confronted with the same position, learned CGC submits that he may be given a week's time to have instruction, granted.

List again after one week.

(Mohammad Yaqoob Mir)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
09.05.2019
"S.Rynjah PS"