

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 168 of 2013
With WP(C) No. 141 of 2017

Date of order: 22.05.2019

Shri GD Tiwari & Ors. Vs. The Union of India & Ors.

Shri P.N. Ganesh & Ors. Vs. The Union of India & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohammad Yaqoob Mir, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. B. Pathak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. B. Kharwanlang, Adv.
Vice Mr. K. Paul, CGC

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further two weeks' time,
granted.

List again after two weeks.

Meghalaya
22.05.2019
"Sylvana PS"



(Mohammad Yaqoob Mir)
Chief Justice