

Serial No. 17
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No.168 of 2013 with
WP(C). No. 141 of 2017

Date of Order : 11.06.2019

Shri. GD Tiwari & Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
P.N.Ganesh & Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Kumar Mittal, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) :	Mr. B.Pathak, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) :	Mr. K.Paul, CGC.

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that similar matters are coming up for consideration on 26-06-2019.

A request for adjournment has been made, hearing is deferred to 26-06-2019.

(Ajay Kumar Mittal)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
11.06.2019
"S.Rynjah PS"