

Serial No. 17
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 168 of 2013
With WP(C) No. 141 of 2017

Date of Order: 25.10.2019

Shri. GD Tiwari & Ors.
P.N. Ganesh & Ors.

Vs.
Vs.

Union of India & Ors.
Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. P. Roy, Adv. vice
Mr. B. Pathak, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K. Paul, CGC.

Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter before the Division Bench is scheduled to be listed on 31.10.2019 and accordingly, pray that the instant matter be listed thereafter.

Accordingly, list this matter after two weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
25.10.2019
"D.Thabak-PS"