

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 168 of 2013
With WP(C) No. 141 of 2017

Date of Order: 01.09.2020

Shri. G.D. Tiwari & Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
P.N. Ganesh & Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. P. Roy, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : None appeared.

i)	Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.:	Yes/No
----	---	--------

ii)	Whether approved for publication in press:	Yes/No
-----	---	--------

Ms. P. Roy, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for some time on the ground that similarly situated matters are pending before the Division Bench of this Court, which will materially have a bearing on this case. Prayer is allowed.

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

List this matter after 3(three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
01.09.2020
"D. Nary, PS"