

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 168 of 2013 with
WP(C) No. 141 of 2017

Date of Order: 26.11.2020

Shri. G.D. Tiwari & Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
P.N. Ganesh & Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	None appeared.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Ms. R. Dutta, Adv. vice Mr. K. Paul, CGC.

i)	Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.:	Yes/No
ii)	Whether approved for publication in press:	Yes/No

This matter has been taken up via video conferencing.

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

Ms. R. Dutta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Union of India submits that the relevant files have been handed over to Dr. N. Mozika, learned ASG and has prayed for some time for this matter to be heard.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
26.11.2020
"D. Nary, PS"