

Serial No. 50
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 168 of 2013 with
WP(C) No. 141 of 2017

Date of Order: 14.02.2022

Shri G.D. Tiwari & Ors.
P.N. Ganesh

Vs.
Vs.

The Union of India & Ors.
The Union of India.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. V. Kumar, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, ASG.

- | | | |
|-----|---|--------|
| i) | Whether approved for reporting in
Law journals etc.: | Yes/No |
| ii) | Whether approved for publication
in press: | Yes/No |

Matter is taken up via video conferencing.

As submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner, as well as on behalf of the respondent/Union of India, since the issue in question is being considered by the Division Bench in this Court in similar connected matters, some accommodation is prayed for as far as hearing of this matter is concerned.

In view of the prayer made, this matter is adjourned.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
14.02.2022
"N.Swer, Stenographer"