

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 168 of 2013 with
WP(C) No. 141 of 2017

Date of Order: 07.03.2022

Shri. G.D. Tiwari & Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
P.N. Ganesh & Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	None appeared.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Ms. L. Jana, Adv. vice Dr. N. Mozika, ASG.

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

The respondents/Union of India is represented in Court today through Ms. L. Jana, learned counsel.

In view of the fact that this matter has been pending for a long time, for ends of justice, accommodation is made for the petitioner to be heard in this matter. As a last opportunity, this matter is adjourned for 3(three) weeks to be heard definitely on the next date fixed.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
07.03.2022
"D. Nary, PS"