

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 168 of 2013 with
WP(C) No. 141 of 2017

Date of Order: 27.06.2022

Shri. G. D. Tiwari & Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
Shri. P. N. Ganesh	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	None appeared
For the Respondent(s)	:	Dr. N. Mozika, ASG with Ms. K. Gurung, Adv.

Learned counsel for the petitioner could not appear before this Court today on the hybrid mode on account of some technical fault in the system. Learned ASG has however prayed that this matter may be adjourned.

Prayer is allowed. List this matter after 3(three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
27.06.2022
"Tipilynti-PS"