

Serial No. 06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 168 of 2013 with
WP(C) No. 141 of 2017

Date of Order: 05.09.2022

Shri. G. D. Tiwari & Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
Shri. P. N. Ganesh & Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	: Mr. B. Pathak, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	: Dr. N. Mozika, ASG with Ms. A. Pradhan, Adv.

Dr. N. Mozika, learned ASG has submitted that some instructions are required as far as the implementation of the Division Bench order of this Court is concerned, which implementation if done so, would cover the case of the petitioners herein. It is therefore prayed that some more time may be allowed in this regard.

Prayer allowed. List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
05.09.2022
"Tiprilynti-PS"