

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No. 168 of 2013 with
WP (C) No. 141 of 2017

Date of Order: 15.12.2022

Shri. GD Tiwari & Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
Shri. P.N. Ganesh & Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	: None appeared
For the Respondent(s)	: Dr. N. Mozika, DSG with Ms. A. Pradhan, Adv.

Learned DSG has sought for accommodation on behalf of the respondents – Union of India for filing of the written argument which could not be done so today.

On prayer made, the same is allowed. However, it is made clear that the said written argument should be filed definitely on the next date fixed failing which, the matter will proceed further.

List this matter after vacation.

Judge

Meghalaya
15.12.2022
"Tiprilynti-PS"