

Serial No. 10
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 168 of 2013 with
WP(C) No. 141 of 2017

Date of Order: 22.03.2023

Shri. G.D. Tiwari & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors.
Shri. P.N. Ganesh & 3 Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. B. Pathak, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv.

Submission has been made at the bar that a Special Leave Petition has been preferred by the Union of India in a matter which has a direct bearing on the issues to be discussed in this matter. This being the case, it is the submission of the parties that this matter may be adjourned for the day.

As prayed for, list this matter after 4(four) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
22.03.2023
"Tiprilynti-PS"