

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 168 of 2013 with
WP(C) No. 141 of 2017

Date of Order: 14.07.2023

Shri. G.D. Tiwari & Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & Ors.
Shri. P.N. Ganesh & Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	Mr. B. Pathak, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Ms. A. Pradhan, Adv. vice Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI.

Heard Mr. B. Pathak, learned counsel for the petitioners who has submitted that the related matter before the Apex Court has not yet been taken up for hearing, which most likely will be taken up in the month of July, 2023.

In view thereof, it is prayed that this matter may be kept in abeyance.

As submitted, list this matter after 4(four) weeks.

In the meantime, the parties are allowed to make a mention, if any decision or relevant order is passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court directly related to the subject matter herein.

Order accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
14.07.2023
"D. Nary, PS"