

Serial No.40
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.168/2013 with
WP (C) No.141/2017

Date of Order: 27.02.2024

Shri GD Tiwari & ors
P.N. Ganesh

Vs.
Vs.

Union of India & ors
Union of India & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner

: Mr. B. Pathak, Adv

For the Respondents

: Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. A. Pradhan, Adv

The matter was wrongly listed today. On 14.02.2024, the learned Single Judge of this Court has posted the matter after four weeks.

List the matter on 13.03.2024.

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
27.02.2024
"*Lam* DR-PS"