

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 168 of 2013 with
MC (WPC) No. 141 of 2017

Date of order: 13.03.2024

Shri GD Tiwari & ors.	vs	The Union of India & ors.
P.N. Ganesh	vs	The Union of India

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr B. Pathak, Adv.

For the Respondents : Dr N. Mozika, DSG with
Ms A. Pradhan, Adv.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that the connected matter is pending before the apex Court and if the said case is decided by the Apex Court, the entire matter will be given quietus to, whereas learned DSG appearing for the respondents submitted that the issue that is pending before the Apex Court is not an identical one. He further submitted that in case any adverse order is passed against the petitioners by the Apex Court, the writ petitioner cannot take a plea that the writ petition will have to be argued on a different context. If such a stand is taken by the writ petitioner, it will be construed as misrepresentation before this Court.

Post the matter on 19.08.2024.

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
13.03.2024
"Sylvana PS"