

Serial No.03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No.168 of 2013with
WP(C). No.141 of 2017

Date of Order: 03.10.2024

Shri. G. D. Tiwari & Ors.	Vs.	The Union of India & Ors.
Shri. P. N. Ganesh	Vs.	The Union of India

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. V. Kumar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. L.M.D. Marak, Adv.

Mr. V. Kumar, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that an identical matter having bearing in the present case is pending before the Apex Court and prays that this matter may be taken up after the same is disposed of by the Apex Court.

In view of the submission, list this matter after 4(four) weeks to await the outcome of the matter pending before the Apex Court.

Judge

Meghalaya
03.10.2024
"Biswarup PS"