



Serial No.03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No.168 of 2013with
WP(C). No.141 of 2017

Date of Order: 19.06.2026

Shri. G. D. Tiwari & Ors.	Vs.	The Union of India & Ors.
Shri. P. N. Ganesh	Vs.	The Union of India

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. P. Chetttri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Fancon, Adv.

As the similar matter pending before the Apex Court is yet to be disposed of, list these matters after 8 (eight) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
19.06.2026
"Abhinandan PS"